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repair, end shall hold the water back for the purpose of 
sluicing and driving said logs and timber ; and when the 
case may require, the said gates shall be closed for that 
purpose. 

Toile to be lien SECTION 3. The tolls authorized by this act shall 
upon loge, after 
expendilure of be a lien upon the logs and timber subject to the same, 
S2,000 on dam, which lien may be enforced in the same manner in 

which other liens upon logs and timber are enforced, 
under the general laws of Wisconsin, or the lien laws 
upon logs and timber applicable to Chippewa county : 
provided, however, that the said Nicholas Abrahamson, 
nor his assigns, shall not be entitled to collect or receive 
any toll whatever until the said Abrahamson or his 
assigns shall have expended in building and erecting 
such dams, the sum of two thousand -dollars, and shall 
have facilitated and made reasonably practicable the 
driving of logs and timber out of said river. 

• 	 SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 24, 1879. 

Ap 
$2, 

[No. 21, S.] 	 [Published February 26, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 72. 

AN ACT to appropriate the sum of two thousand dollars to the 
Wisconsin State Agricultural Society. 

The people of the state of `Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

priattoa 	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the 
general fund, to the Wisconsin State Agricultural So-
ciety, the sum of two thousand dollars. 

SEcTiox 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 24, 1879. 

Appropriation 
41,000. 

[No. 36, S.] 	 [Published February 26, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 73. 
AN ACT to appropriate the sum of one thousand dollars to the 

Northern Wisconsin agricultural and mechanical association. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of 

the general fund, to the Northern Wisconsin agricul- 
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tural and mechanical association, the sum of one thous-
and dollars. 

SEarroN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 24, 1879. 

[Published February 26, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 74. 
AN ACT to appropriate to De Witt C. Fyler a sum of money 

therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to De Appropriation 

Witt C. Fyler, out of any money in the general fund ' • ' 
not otherwise appropriated, the sum of thirty-six dol-
lars and ninety-two cents, for money paid into the state 
treasury for license as hawker and peddler, for which 
the said De Witt C. Fyler was not liable. 

SamoN 2. This act shall take effect from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 24, 1879. 

[No. 72, S.] 	 [Published February 26, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 75. 
AN ACT to appropriate the sum of two hundred dollars to the 

Columbus Union Fair Agricultural Society and the Lodi 
Union Agricultural Society. 

77ze people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
. and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the atapropriation 
general fund, to the Columbus Union Fair and the Lodi ' 
Union Agricultural Societies, the sum of one hundred 
dollars each for the year 1878. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 24, 1879. 

[No. 58, S.] 


